
www.canotomot�v.com.tr / turtlecancarry.com / canauto.store / canauto.ruVel�köy OSB 4. Cadde No: 20/A Çerkezköy/TEKIRDAĞ
CAN OTOMOTİV İNŞ. İTH. İHR. SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ. +90 282 746 1320 �nfo@canotomot�v.com.tr

FIRST TIME INSTALLATION
* REMOVE PARTS FROM INSIDE THE PACKAGE AND CHECK THEM ALL

* CONTACT YOUR DEALER IF ANY PART IS MISSING OR DAMAGED
* USE THE EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED FOR INSTALLATION

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (ROOF RAIL)
Product Code: MR01070 (Crown)

M
R

01
07

0 
/ 

R
ev

.0
1 

/ 
08

.1
2.

20
21

 (E
C

E)

CROWN STOPPLE
M6x25 INBUS BOLT (5Nm)
D6 WASHER
M6 SPEED NUT
M6x12 LOCK HEADED BOLT(5Nm)
M6 HEX NUT
1057-1S SPONGE BAND
5 mm ALLEN KEY
10-13 WRENCH
YMT-R01070-2K (BRACKET)
YMT-R01070-4K (BRACKET)
YMT-R01070-1B (BRACKET)
YMT-R01070-3B (BRACKET)
LIQUID RUBBER

4
4
4
4
8
8
4
1
1
2
2
2
2
1

PACKAGE INCLUDED
1-
2-
3-
4-
5-
6-
7-
8-
9-

10-
11-
12-
13-
14-

COMPATIBLE VEHICLES
LAD XRY SUV 15-

Z
IP

LO
C

K
 B

A
G

FRONT

REAR

FRONT

1
2
3

5

7

6 70-1
70-2

4

70-370-4

x4

LEFT (SOL)

RIGHT (SAĞ)

LIQ
UID

 R
UBBER

x4

x4

Her �k� taraf �ç�n de
For both s�des

x4 Tavandak� plast�kler� sökünüz.
Remove the plast�cs from veh�cle’s roof.

Sünger bandı metal
parçaya yapıştırınız.

St�ck the sponge band
to the metal part.

Şek�lde göster�len aşamalara göre
bağlantı parçalarını hazırlayınız.
Prepare the brackets accord�ng to

the steps shown �n the f�gure.

Bel�rt�len parçaları
sökünüz ve saklayınız.

Remove and keep
the spec�f�ed parts.

Parçayı tavana göster�ld�ğ� şek�lde monte ed�n�z. Kavramayı artırmak ve
t�treme ses�n� engellemek �ç�n bağlantı noktalarına sıvı conta uygulayınız.

Mount the part on the veh�cle’s roof as shown. Apply l�qu�d sealant
to the attachment po�nts to �ncrease gr�p and prevent v�brat�on no�se.

Sab�tleme cıvatalarını sıkınız.
T�ghten the hor�zontal f�x�ng bolts.

Tavan çıtasını monte etmeden önce,
3. aşamada çıkardığınız plast�kler� yer�ne takınız.

Before mount�ng the roof ra�ls,
reattach the plast�cs you removed �n step 3.

FRONT
BRACKET

REAR
BRACKET

70-3 & 70-4

70-1 & 70-2


